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Access to the ROSS Organizations Module is restricted in order to ensure that only approved organizations exist 
within ROSS and any Unit IDs adhere to the business rules for establishing unit identifiers. This will also provide 
correct Organization hierarchies, names, addresses, contacts, and locations within ROSS.  

As a reminder, the Organization Screen can be viewed in ROSS Practice. Practice is updated quarterly and 
mirrors ROSS Production. Any changes made in Production are not reflected in Practice until the next update.  

Changes to data within the ROSS Organizations Module (such as additions, deletions, merges, and edits) must be 
submitted to the ROSS Organization Data Manager on the appropriate form. The link to these forms is here: 
https://famit.nwcg.gov/applications/ROSS/org. Column headings that contain an asterisk* are required entries. 
The comments column on the far right side of the spreadsheet allows you to specify additional instructions and 
comments concerning your organization change request. Send your completed form(s) to ross_iroc_org-
maint@firenet.gov 

For new Unit IDs and changes or deletions of current Unit IDs, you must contact your Geographic Area Data  
Custodian and obtain approval by the National Data Custodian in advance of any submission to the ROSS 
Organization Data Manager. New Unit IDs will NOT be entered and/or old Unit IDs will NOT be removed until 
approved by the National Data Custodian.   

Table 1, List of National and Geographic Area Data Custodians. 
GACC Custodian Email Phone 

National Data Custodians 

USIDNIC Rick Squires rsquires@blm.gov (208) 387-5655
USIDNIC Gina Papke Gina.papke@usda.gov (503) 277-3391

Geographic Area Data Custodians 

USAKACC Gabriella Branson gbranson@blm.gov (907) 356-5671
USCAONCC Laurie Forni Laurie.forni@usda.gov (530) 226-2800
USCAONCC Juel Moore Juel.moore@usda.gov (530) 226-2800
USCAOSCC John Campbell john.campbell3@fs.fed.us (951) 276-6725
USWIEACC Jennifer Parrish jennifer.parrish@usda.gov (414) 944-3811
USWIEACC Brendan Neylon brendan.p.neylon@usda.gov (414) 944-3811
USUTGBC Gina Dingman gdingman@blm.gov (801) 531-5320
USUTGBC Kara Stringer kara.stringer@usda.gov (406) 758-5253
USMTNRC Roy Robinson roy.robinson@usda.gov (406) 329-4881
USMTNRC Julie Polutnik julie.polutnik@usda.gov (406) 329-4995
USCORMC Glenn Bartter glenn.bartter@usda.gov (303) 445-4301
USCORMC Rob Juhola robert.juhola@bia.gov (303) 445-4304
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GACC  Custodian  Email  Phone  
USGASAC  Jeff Brice  jeff_brice@nps.gov  (678) 320-3004  
USGASAC  Tracy Robinson  tracy.robinson@usda.gov (678) 320-3000  
USNMSWC  Kenan Jaycox  kenan.jaycox@usda.gov (505) 842-3473  
USNMSWC Tony Diaz tony.diaz@usda.gov (505) 842-3473 
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